## UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0402931106

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/29/2004 10:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## **PARTIAL** RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Loan # 2027560100

DEVON BANK, AN ILLINOIS BANKING CORPORATION, of the State of Illinois, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby convey, quit traims and releases unto Manuel Gil, heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have acquired as Trustee, or otherwise, in and to a certain:

MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS bearing the date of March 6, 2000, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Numbers 00172959 and 00172960, respectively and Modified en 2/1/2001, 10/31/2001, 5/31/2002, 8/30/2002 and 1/15/03 as Document Numbers 00102759000, 0020154742. 0020933489, 0021227241 and 003274436, respectively, in and to the real estate legally described as follows:

## Parcel 1:

Unit # 1, in the 6311 N. Oakley Condominiums as delineared on a Survey of the following described real estate:

Lot 19 in block 3 in Wm. L. Wallen's Resubdivision of the vacated Wn. L. Wallen's Faber Addition to North Edgewater, being a Subdivision in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded Ma.c. 2, 1917 in Book 148 of Plats, Page 37 as Document # 6058897 in Cook County, Illinois; which Survey is attached to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document # 0021297668 together with an undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements.

Parcel 2:

The exclusive right to use Parking Space # Plank, a Survey attached to the Declaration , a Limited Common Element as delineated on the Survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document # 0021297668.

Commonly known as: Unit # 1, 6311 N. Oakley, Chicago, Illinois, 60645

Permanent Index Number(s): 14-06-102-018-0000

Situated in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, together with all the appurtenances and privileges belonging or pertaining thereto.

0402931106 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	<b>S THEREOF,</b> , 2003.	said Grantor ha	s executed	this Relea	ase Deed, t	his	day of
		DEV	ON BANK				
		Ву:			Henry		
			Lee P. G	ubbins, Vic	e President		
		By:	/	1 / P	<del></del>		
			William	Chioros, Vi	ce President		
D							
(STATE OF U.	INOIS)						
(COUNTY OF	COUL)						
that Lee P. Gul the same person person and ackr free and volunta	bbins and Willians whose names anowledged that sa	c in and for said on Chioros, both re subscribed to the conference of said officers of said cused is corporate dated/7	Officers of he foregoing d Devon Ba e seal to be h	Devon Bang g instrument nk signed a ereto affixed	k, personally, appeared be nd delivered d.	known to refore me this	ne to be
Prepared by:	Carmen Roma Devon Bank 6445 N. Wester Chicago, Illino	rn Avenue	Non	"OFF VINC NOTARY (	FICIAL SARENT E. BAR	EAL'' ATTA OF ILLINOIS 08/03/2006	
**For Reco	the Protection order of Deeds	of the owner, the office of the owner.	his Release the Mortg	Deed sho age or Dec	uld be file 1 ed of Trust	with the	ded.
D 6-		Carmen Rom Devon Bank 6445 N. Wes Chicago, IL	tern Ave.	94		, C	)